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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : FILE (44-561) date: 4/24/68

from : SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE - P -

subject:; MURKIN

Re Memphis airtel dated 4/19/68.

On 4/22/68 the following investigation was 
conduc-eed by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE at Sphingfield, Iliiniis:

AL GERBER, Manager of the Shhrts by Gerber Laundry, 
2025 South MacCAthur, advised that his laundry does not 
use a thermo-seal laundry parchine. He advised that his 
laundry presently uses a holly-mark machine. The laundry ceased to use the thei’po-seal laundry machine chhroxipctely 
three year's ago.

He further advised that his laundry does not use 
c code as indicaeed in refeenceed co---niccaion.

Sphingfield
RBR^

(44-561)
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FILE (44-561) 4/24/68

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE — P —

muirkin

Re McnpPiis airtcl dated 4/19/68.

On 4/22/68 the following investigation was 
conducted by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE at Springfield, Illinois:

AL GERBER, Manager of the Shirts by Gerber Laundry, 
2025 South MaCrtiur, advised that .ils laundry does not 
use a thermo-seal laundry marchine. He advised that his 
laundry presently uses a poliy-mark machine. The laundry 
ceased to use the thermo-seal laundry.machine approximateiy 
three year’s ago.

He further advised that his laundry does not use 
a code as indicated in refeennced communiccaion.

— Spring^ed! (44-561) 
B/tln
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT!

Memorandum
TO ? FILE (44-561) date:: 4/24/68

FR-OM : SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE - P -

subject?: MURKIN

Re ASAC memo on 4/22/68.

On 4/22/68 the following investigatinn was conducted 
by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE at St. James Trade School in Spring­
field, Iliinois:

Brother Aequiduis advised that he had a FRANKLIN 
RYAN in ateendance foom 6/14/58 uniil 1/59. He advised 
that he had no personal records available which might be 
of lead val.ue, and that the above dates were ail that 
indicaeed that FRANKLIN RYAN had ever ateended this school. 
He advised that he had no record of any FRANKLIN DELANO 
(BUZZIE) RYAN. A check of the name RAY provided no infor­
mation which might be of lead val.ue.

Sppingfiedd (44-561)
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FILE (44-561)

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE

MURKIN

Re ASAC memo on

4/24/68

- P -

4/22/68.

On 4/22/68 the foioownng investigatonn was conducted 
by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE at St. James Trade
field, Ilinnois:

Brother Aequiduis advised that he 
RYAN in ateendance from»6/14/S8 until 1/59.

School Un Spring-

had a FRANKLIN 
He advised

that he had no personal records available which might be 
of lead value, and that the above dates were all that 
indicated that FRANKLIN RYAN had ever attnnded this school.
He aivisti that he had no record of any 
(BUZZFE) RYAN. A check of the name RAY 
mittion which might be of lead value.

FRANKLIN DELANO 
providd no infor-

2A Springfield (44-561)RBSeP
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OPTONAl. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101*11.9

Memorandum
to :SAC, (44-561) date: 4-24-68

from :SA LOUIE F. DEAN

subject:: MURKIN 
CR

(00: ME)

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
LOUIE F. DEAN:

On 4-9-68 the follownng individuals were contacted 
with negative results:

Mrs. MYRNA HAZZARD
Credit Bureau of Kankakee County, Inc.
Kankakee, Illinois

Mrs. SHIRLEY HABBERKORN
Credit Bureau of Iroquois County, Inc.
Watseka, Hinnis

F. D. CLAYWELL
Deputy Slwrlff
Iroquois County Shheiff’s Office
Watseka, Illilois

MADELINE TAYLOR
Voter’s Reegstration Office
Iroquois County
Wwtseka, Tliilois

H^OLD-HUSTEOT _ _ _
Chief Deputy Sheerff
Ford County..............................................................................Paxton, Illnnois (also checked voter's rrgistratloi 

for Ford County, Ill.)

Mrs. ERNESTINE BENTON
Deputy Clerk
Voter’s Reeistration Office
Kankakee, IlliloSs

2 - Springfieid (44-561) 
LFD: bHo

Buy U.S. Savings Bondis Regularly on Me Payroll Savings Plan 
5010-108
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Si 44-561

Captain IVRGIL JORDAN 
Kankakee Police Dept. 
Kankakee, IlUooSs

CHARLES LUPIEN
Deputy Shenff __
Kankakee County Sheriff’s Office 
Kankakee, IlUoois

PAUL R. BRANCH
Manager
Secretary and Treasurer
Domestic Launderers and Dry Cleaners

LEONARD JAFFE
Snow Witt, {arndy 
Kankakee, Illinois

RICHARD MYER
Odon’s-Laundry Paxton, Himols

-2-
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SAC, (44-561) 4-24-68

.SA LOUIE F. DEAN

MUSIN
CR

(00: ME)

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
LOUIE F. DEAN:

oOn 4-9-68 the following individuals were contact;ed 
with negative results:

Mrs. MYRNA HAZZARD
Credit Bureau of Kankakee County, Inc.
Kankakee, Illinois

Mrs. SEIJUJEY HABBERKORN
Credit Bureau of Iroquois County, Inc. Watseka, Iilillli

F. D. CLAYWELL
Deputy Sheriff __ ____ _
Iroquois County Sheeiff's Office
Watseka, Iililoii

MADELINE TAYLOR
VotersRegstratitn Office'
Iroquois Comity
Watseka, HMws

HAROLD SUSTEDT _ _
Chief Deputy Sheeiff
FordCounty. . _ •
Paxton, HHnois (also checked voter's..iegistratoon

for Ford Comity, Ill.)

Mrs. ERNESTINE BENTON
Deputy'Clerk
Voter's Registratioi Office
Kankakee, Ulnnois

2 - SffWieM (44-561) ■
LFD:blw '
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SI 44-561

Captain IVRGIL JORDAN 
Kankakee PjUcs Dept. 
Kankakee, Illinois

CHARLES LUPIEtl
Deputy Sheriff __ _____ ___
Kankakee County Sheeilf’s Office 
Kankakee, HHnoSs

PAUL R. BRANCH
Manager
Secretary and Treasurer
DomesSic Launderers and Dry Cleaners

LEONARD JAFFE
Snow White Laundry
Kankakee, IllnojS

RICIARD MYER
OlSOn’S LaundryPaxton, Hinonis

-2-
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-H.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT!

Memorandum
to :SAC (44-561) date: 4-24-68

FROM : SA LOUIE F. DEAN

subject:; MURKIN 
CR

(00: ME)

On 4-19—68 GERALD KRUEGER, 1525 East Risser, Kankakee, 
Illinois, was corrected after his wife had telephonically con­
tacted the Sppingfiedd Office and advised that an Unsub who 
resembled subject had contacted their resddence during the 
late evening of 4-18-68.

KRUEGER advised that at approximately 10:45 p.m. 
on Ihe night of 4-18-68 an unknot white, mae, approximately 
35 years of age, 5’8” - 10", stocky build, 170 - 180 lbs., 
normal voice but a little sofe, wavey full-lnngth hair 
which appeared to be medium brown in color, clear commlexion, 
dressed in dark suit, white shirt, no tie, with collar open, 
came 1° his door at approximately 10:45 p.m. This person 
claims to be representing a maaketing research firm and 
stated "I would like to come in and ask you and your wife 
a few questions.”

KRUEGER stated he told this individual that maybe 
some other tinie it would be more convenient, at which time 
the individual appeared hesitant as what to do next, said 
okay and left.

He stated that at the time he did not give any 
consideration to the fact that he resembled subject but upon 
receiving his "Duluth News Tribune" from Duluth, Minnesota, 
on 4-19-68, he saw a picture of subject on the first page 
and stated that the unknown iniividual who appear^ at his 
door on the evening of 4-18-68 closely resembled the subject. 
He stated the photograph which appeared in the "Duluth News" bears a very good resemblance, however, the taiilinl of 
the individual who appeared at his door on 4-18-68 applied 
to be somewhat fuller and his face was more square.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561 ;

He stated that at 2:25 p.m. on•4-19-68- Channel 2 
which is CBS, broadcast a news progrmm foom Chicago, Illinois 
which showed a photograph of subject and he stated' the 
photo of subject as shown on TV di.d not resemble the individual 
who appeared at his apartment on the evening of 4-18-68,- -
other than the lips were very similar-.

He stated that-after'.this indivddual appeared at 
his apartment he contacted the Kankakee Police Dept., at which 
time he was advised that should he received any further calls 
or anyone in the neighborhood, to recontact the Pilice Dept./ 
as 'usually title "psycho cases" operate at those hours of the

' day., ' - - ' - . . . ’ ' ■ • .'.'...■• ^ ■ •

He advised he had seen the artist’s conception of 
the subject in-the newspaper and that thie indivddual who 
appeared at his apartment on the evening of 4-18-68 bears 
no resemblance to the artist's concepiion.

He further advised he had his wife contact the 
Chamber of Commerce atKankakee to determine if they had 
anyone or knew of anyone who was conducting a survey for 
any marketing research firm at which time they advised they 
knew of none.

He-adyised that after'this'-individuaiett..'their 
apartment hi.s w.fe teleiCsnitally contacted Mrs. SHIRLY 
BLOCMQ'UIST who resides next door to .advise ..her of., subject's 
appearance inasmuch as Mrs. BLOOMQUIST is home evenings alone.

On 4-19-68 Mrs. SHIRLY BLOOMQUIST, 1525East Risser, 
advised she had heardSsmmsnne walking, at approximately 10:45 
pm. on the night of 4-19-68 and the lights were off in her 
kitchen and she look^ out at'.the time this unknown individual 
was leaving.

She.stat<d'’'tCat...hn. was dressed in a dark-salt, 
white, shirt,?, open. at*, the tsllar with no tie.. She did not 
snn.h:Lm leave--.in-a .vehicle, and after'-contact, staeed that he 
did resemble subbect’s photograph wich appeared in both the 
Kankakee and, Chicago newspapers- which-.she was exhibited-. She 
stated-that he was about 5'8" - 6*, stout build, 170 lbs.

It is also to be noted that KRUEGER advised..he'did 
not see this individual leave in an autsmoSbl.e.

, Both stated in the event this indivddual recontacted 
them they would immediately"contact the FBI.

-2­

" 2025 RELEASE UNDER ' E.O. 14176 ’



SAC (44-561)

SA . LOUIE F. DEAN

4-24-68

MUSKIN 
■ CS ' ■ ■ . ■ . , ■

(00: ME)

. On' 4-19-68 GERALD KRUEGER, 1525-East Risser, Kankakee,
IHJO*®' was Contacted13^ hiS wife had telephonically con­
tacted the Springfield Office and advised that an Unsub who 
resemble subject had contacted their residence during the 
late evening of 4-18-68.

_ . KRUEGER advsed that at approximately 10:415 p.m. 
on the night of 4-18-68 an unknown white, »ale, approximately 
35 years of age, 5*8” - 10”, stocky build, 170 - 1801bs., 
normal voice but a little sofe, wavey full-enngth hair 
Which appear’ejd to be medium brown in color, clear ^rnplexicm, 
dressed in dark suit, white shirt, no tie, with collar open, 

■ came to his door at approximately 10:45 p.m. This person 
claimed to be representing a marketnng research frrm and 
stated "I would Hike to come in and ask you and your wife 
a few questions."

KRUEGER st;sited he toli this individual that maybe 
some, ether .^e it wou-d be m<ore convenient, at which time 
the individual appeared! hesitant as what to do next, taii 
okay and -Left.

He stated that at the time he did not give any 
consideration to the fact that he resembled subject but upon 
receiving his "Duluth News Tribune" from Duluth, Minnesota, 
on 4-19-68, he saw a picture of subject on the frst page 
and stated that the unknown individual who appeared a his 
door on the evening of 4-1.8-68 closely resembled the object. 
He ttatei the photograph which appeared! in the 'Duluth' News" 
bears a very good resemblance, howevee, the hairline of 
the individual who appeared! at his door on 4-18-68 appeared 
to be somewhat fuller and his face was more square.

2- Spinf eld (44-561)
LFD:bl-^
(2>
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1 SI 44-561

He stated that at 2:215 p.m. on 4-19-68 Channel 2 
which is CBS, broadcast a news program from Chicago, Illioois 
Which showed a photograph of subject and he stated the 
photo of subject as shown on TV did not resemble the individual 
who appeared at his apartment on the evening of 4-18-68, . 
other than the Ips were very similar.

He stated that after this individual -appeared at 
his apartment he contacted the Kankakee Police Dept., at which 
t;me he was advised that should he received any-'further calls 
or anyone in the neighborhood, to recontact the'Polite Dept., 
as usually the "psycho cases" operate at those hours of the 
day.

He advissed he had seen the artist's conception of 
the subject in the newspaper and that the iniividull who 
appeared at his apartment on the evening of 4-18-68 bears 
no resemblance to the artist's conception.

He further advised he had his wife contact the 
Chamber of Commerce.at Kankakee to determine if they had 
anyone or knew of anyone who was conducting a survey for . 
any marketing research firm at which time they advissed they 
knew of none.

He advissed that after this individual left their 
apartment his wife teeephonically contacted Mrs. SHIRLY 
BLCOMQUIST who resides next door to advise her of subject's 
appearance inasmuch as Mrs. BIOQMQUIST is home evenings alone.

On 4-19-68 Mrs. SHIRLY BLOOKQUIST, 1525 East Risser, 
advised she had heardisomeone walking at approximaaely 10:45 
p.m. on the night of 4-19-68 and the lights were off in her 
kifchen and she looked out at the time this unknown iniividual 
was leaving.

She stated that he was dress;ed in a dark suit, 
white shirt, open at the collar with no tie. She did not ; 
see him leave in a vehicle and after contact;, stated that he 
did resemble subbect's photograph wich appeared Un both the 
Kankakee and Chicago newspapers which she was exhibited. She 
stated that he was about-'5*8" - 6*, stout build, 170 lbs.

It is also to be noted that KRUEGER advised he did 
not see this individual leave in an automobble.

Bo-th stated in the event this individual recontacted 
them they would immmedately contact the FBI.

■ • . ' ' . -2- • ' • .
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SAC (44-561) 4/24/68

ASAC SULLIVAN

MURKIN

On this date, ASAC KYLE CLARK, Chicago Division, 
telephinically advised cover-age if subject's brother, JERRY RAY, 
indicates he recently corresponded with one MARGERY FETTERS, 
2420 Arnold St., Camden, New Jersey. Agents of Newark Office 
surveilling that address for information re subject’s 
whereabouts observed a 1962 Caaillac parked there all last 
night, which car bears 1968 Illnoois lieense 493 651, issued 
to HAROLD and/or PATRICIA WARD, 1301 N.Main, Benton, Illinois, 
on 1962 Cdmac, VIN 62B122668. SI indices negative re 
HAROLD WARD, and PATRICIA WARD, and ASAC CLARK was so advised. 
Records, Drivers License Section, are likewise negative re 
above-reetioned names of WARD.

ASAC CLARK requested a suitable pretext conducted 
and background inforratoon obtained re WARDs at that address.

SA CLAUDE H. GRACE contacted Chief of Police KEN EUBANKS, 
Benton, Illinois PD, who advised MACK WARD, an elderly miner 
employed at Orient #5, Logan, Illiiois, for several years, 
resides 1301 N. Main. He has a son, DAVID E. WARD at the 
same address, as of 1966 City Directory, and DAVID is maaried 
to MARGARET or MARGERY. DAVIS i.s employed as a service station 
attendant.

SA ROBERT W. BORTNER requested to conduct suitable 
pretext inquiry, 1301 N. Main, re the whereabouts of HAROLD and 
PATRICIA WARD of that address and attempt to obtain background 
and ascertain theix ^ and also whether they can be , 
currently reached at 2420 Arnold St., Camden, New Jersey.

’ When results received fromSAbOrTNER, they should
be tclephiniially reaayed to ASAC KYLE CLARK, Chicago Division.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-561)

FROM : ASAC SULLIVAN

DATE: 4/24/68

subject: MURKIN

On this date, ASAC KYLE CLARK, Chicago Division, 
telephonically advised coverage of subject’s brother, JERRY RAY, 
indicates he recently correspnnded with one MARGERY FETTERS, 2420 Ar^lcl St., Camden, New jersey. Agents of Newark Office 
surveelinng./that address for/informatonn re subject's 
whereabouts observed a 1962/Caaillac parked there ail last 
night, which car bears 1968 Iliinois lCrensr 493-651, issued 
to HAROLD and/or PATRICIX WARD, 1301 N.Main, Brnto>n, Ilinoois, 
on 196yClaillaC, VIN 62B^2■2668T'““u~S^~ind•i-cee■''negative re 
HAROL/WARD, and PATRICIA WARD, and ASAC CLARK was so advised. 
Records, Drivers License Section, are lieewise negative re 
above-mrnt;pnrdd names of WARD.

ASAC CLARK requested a suitable pretext conducted 
and background informatonn obtained re WARDS at that address.

SA CLAUDE H. GRACE contacted Chhef of Police KEN EUBANKS, 
Benton,'Ilinnois PD, who advised MACK WARD, an elderly miner 
emmloym at °-ient #5, Logan, Ilinnois, for several years, 
resides 1301 N. Main. He has a son, DAVID E. WARD at the 
same address, as of 1966 City Directory, and DAVID is married 
to MARGARET or MARGERY. DAVIS is employed as a service station 
attendant.

SA ROBERT W. BORTNER requested to conduct suitable 
pretext inquiry, 1301 N. Main, re the whereabouts of HAROLD and 
PATRICIA WARD of that addrres and ateempt to obtain background 
and ascertain their identity and also whether they can be 
currently reached at 2420 Arnold St., Camden, New Jereey.

When results received iirom SA BORTNER, they should be trleshpnically reaayed to ASAC KYLE CLARK, Chicago Division.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ^k
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-561) (P) date: 4/24/68

FROM : SUPV. VINCENT T. HARTNETT

subject: MURKIN

At 3:10 P.M., today, I received a teepphone call foom 
Inspector THOMAS E. BISHOP, SOG. He related the following:

He had just received a call from CARL STERN, WaaSiington, 
D. C., NBC Office, who told him that a man, (FNU) STRadEr, 
whom tie had met on one occasion while covering a story ^in the"“ 
South, had today called him from some place around Toledo, Ohio. 
STUDER tlld hm tn«t he was en route tohis..wife's.frfks' h.ome . 
in Lexington, Illnnns. He then told hxm a "fantastic.! tale" about 
him, STRADER, overhearngg a conversation on 3/29/68 in' Lebanon, 
Tennessee, concerning the kllinng of KING. Appeaenniy the 
people involved in the conversation knew he had overheard them, 
and accordnng to STRADER,they had taken hi.s liennse number and 
STRADER beleeves that he has had at least one shot freed at 
him since that time. STUDER feels that he has vital informatinn 
concerning the KING case and called STERN fli adv±ce as to what 
he should do. STRADER was told to call the Speingfiedd FBI 
Office and ask for either Mr. COLEMAN or Mr. SULL.IVAN and that 
we would arrange to have somebody meet him at hi.s convenience 
in Ilinnois. According to BISHOP, the innenencn BISHOP got 
foom ST’ERN is that STRADER Ils afraid to approach any lfficn and 
may dess:11m to have somebody meet him on the road or at his 
wifes home in Lexington. BISHOP ri•dei•ed that we meet and 
talk to STRADER wherever he desires, provdded it is in the 
state of ninnois and in our territory.

In view of the fact t:hat Mr. COLEMAN and Mr. SULLiIVAN 
are out of the office, I iomredately advised JANE FARMER on -the 
Switchboard concerning this situatoon and told her to be very 
iiiumlspeit in taknng all incoming calls and ateempt to politely 
ascertann if the caller was STRADER and if so, to make sure that 
I gut the call unnil such time as Mr. SULLIAAN is back in town. 
I also instructed FARMER to make sure that whoever rnlnvves 
her on the Switchboard, during the day and even in the evenin 
adhere to the same iistruitlons.

5010-008

2 Z 44-561 
vTH/ne>P 
(2)

' SEAiftCIEDD..—<■«... INDENE 
SEHAyZED^._FILED-.
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SAC (44-561) (P) 4/24/68

SUPV. VINCENT T. HARTNETT

MUJRKIN

- At 3.1° P.M’» today* I received a telephone call from 
Inspector THOMAS E. BISHOP, SOG. He related the following:

He had just received a call fr<m CARL STERN, WaaShngton, 
D. C., NBC Office, who told him that a man, (FNU) STRADER, .
whom he had met on one occasion while covering a story in the 
South, had today called hm foom some place around Toledo, Ohio. 
EWMDBB told hlm_that he w^ en route to his wife's folks' home 
in Lexington, Ilino>s. He then told him a "fanatic'tale" about 
him, STRADER, overhearing a conversation on 3/29/68 in Lebanon, 
Tennessee, concerning the.kllltng of KING. Apparenniy the 
people involved i.n the conversation knew he had overheard them, 
and according to STRADER,they had taken his lCnensn number and 
STRAlDER beHeves that he has had at least one shot fired at 
hm since that time. STRADER feels that he has vital infom^Km 
concerning the KING case and called STERN for advice as to what 
he should do. STRADER was told to call the Springf-ield FBI 
Office and ask for either Mr. COLGAN or Mr. SULLIVAN and that we wouW arrange to have somebody meet him at his convenience 
in Ilinnos. According to BISHOP, the inference BISHCP> got 
from STEO is that ST’RADER is afraid to approach any of.ficn and 
may desire to have somebody meet him on the road or at his 
wife's home in Lexington. BISH(P> ordered that we meet rnd 
talk to ST^IER wherever he desires, provided it is in the 
state of Illtnois and in our territory..

In view of the fact that Mr. COLEMAN and Mr. SULLIVNN 
are out of the offd, I immeeiatnly advised JANE FARMER on the 
Switchboard concerning this sitution and told her to be enry 
cirumsp>nct in taking all incoming calls and attempt to politely 
ascertain if the cm.er was- STUDER and if so, to rnake sure that I got the call until such time as Mr. SULLIVAN is back in town. 
I al.so instructed FA.RMER to make sure t:hat whoever reHeves
her on the Switchboard, during the day and nenn in the evenly 
adhere-to the same instructo>ns.

2/- 44-561
VTH/epp 
(2)

S£AaCEDD..„.,____ INDEXE
7
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1082 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

Memorandum
TO : FILE (44-561) date:: 4/24/68

FROM : SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE

subject: MURKIN

On 4/19/68 a review of the files furnished by
U. S. Probation and Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois, 
was made by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE. The folOowing informa­
toon was obtained for leal value:

Correspondence while JAMES EARL RAY was incarceraied 
io We Missouri State Penitentiary.

Aunt, Miss LUCY RYAN, 7011 Wasisngton Street, 
address also given as 801 North 12th Street, 
Quincy, Iliinois.

One time co-lefendant was WALTER TERRY RIFE, who 
is incarcnraied in Leavenwwoth, Kansas. RIFE 
now lives i.o Quincy, Illioois.

Employment

Dryden Rubber Company from 7/49 to 9/49, Chicago, 
Iliooois.

IntnrnatOonal Shoe Company, 5/44 t:o 12/45, Hrtford, 
HMnois.

Neo Product Company, 4/50 to 7/50, Chicago, Iliinois.

Arbey Coopooation, 7/50 to 7/51, Chicago,, Illioois.

Borg-Ericsoon Coopooation, 8/51 to 5/52, Chicago, 
Illiooss.

Relatives

Uncle who resides in Quincy, Iliinois, no name 
given.

2/- S?Pi-Ogfl>nld (44-561) 
RBRRtlp /) SEARCHED

SERIALIZED
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SI 44-561 .

Other names and addresses

WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 East 7th Street, 
. Illinois. .

Iltnn,

-2*-
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FILE (44-561) 4/24/68

SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE - P -

MURKIN

On 4/19/68 a revlw of the fUes furnSshed by
U. S. Probation and Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois, 
was made by SA ROBERT BLUM RASCOE. The following inforaa- 
tion was obtained for leal value-:

Correspondence while- JAMES EARL RAY was incarcerated 
in tie Missouri State Penitentiary, ____ ___

Aunt, Miss LUCY RYAN, 7011 Washington Street, 
address also given as 801 North 12th Street, 
Qiincy, Illinois.

One time co-defendant was WALTER TERRY RIFE, who 
ls incarceraeed in Ltsvtnwooti, Kansas. RIFE 
now lives in Quincy, Illinois.

Employment

Dryden Rubber Company from 7/49 to 9/49, Chicago, 
Illinois.

Internstlonsl Shoe Company, 5/44 to 12/45, Hatful, 
Illinois.

Neo Product Company, 4/50 to 7/50, Chicago, Illinois.

Arbey Copooation, 7/50 to'.7/51, Chicago, Illinois.

Borg-Ericsonn CorjK>ratl.on, 8/51 to 5/52, Chicago, 
Illinois.

- Relatives .

Uncle who resides in Quincy, Illinois, no name
given.

^- Springfield (44/561) 
R 
(2

SEARCHED ................. INDEXED . .............

SERIAUEED,^:^ i ED^mr
APR 24 1968 

FBI —SPRINGr-ILLD
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Other names and addresses

WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 East 7th Street, 
Illinois. .

Alton,

- 2*-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

4/24/68

Re teepphone calls Newark to Chicago to Springfield. 

On 4/24/68 records Auto registration, Department
of Motor Vehicles, reveal 1968 Il-iioS iCen^s® 49?“?51 
issued to HAROLD and/or PATRICIA WARD, 1301. North Main, _  
Benton, Illinois, for use on a 1962 Callllac, VIN 62B122668.

Springfield indices negative re HAROLD and PATRIICItA 
WARD. Also driver's lieense, Department of Motor Veehcles.

Oiief of Police KEN EUBANKS, Benton, Illinois,
Police Department, advised MACK WAJRD, an elderly miner 
employed at Orient #5, Logan, Illinois, for some years, 
resides at 1301 North Main. He has a son DAVID E. WARD at 
tie same address as of 1966 City Directory and DAVID is 
married to MARGARET or MARGERY. DAVID its employed as a 
service station attendant.

MACK and MARGARET WARD, 1301 North Min, Benton,
IlliniiS, diiring a pretext inquiry, advised the filiawing 
informatoon:

HAROLD is their son, who is marled to PATRICIA,
nee ACKLY, who have t;wo i.nfant sons. PATRICIA previously 
resided 1545 Flicker Drive, Florissant, Mssouri. HAROLD 
has been in the United States Navy aprroximateyy ^r^ years 
having just returned irom Wrtiam and is cur^tV •tt-dn* 
Navy trainnng school in Pennsylvania, possibly Philadelphia, 
and his present address its 2420 Arnold Street, Camden, New jersey. HAROLD and his family left Benton approximaaely

2 - Chicago NOTE-. The above infomit»^as...telCpiinicrlly
2 - Newark furbished to ASAOaKYBE .CLARK^Chicago
2 - Memmhis (44-1987) Division. INDEXED . : ...........a

^p- •Springfield
JRPssj (8)
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SI 44-5611

3/26/68 and arrived Camden, New Jersey, the following Friday 
or Saturday. This is their first trip to Camden and to the 
best of their knowledge, neither HAROLD nor his wife knew any 
individuals in Camden prior to their arrival.

MACK WARD also advised! that HAROLD owns and is 
presently driving a greyish colored 1962 Cadillac.

- 2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/24/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM? SAC, SPRINGFIEDD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re telephones calls Newark to Chicago to Sppingfield.

On 4/24/68 records Auto reglstwUiwu Department 
of Motor Vehcl^, uveal' 1968 Hinos ICenase 493-651 
issued to HAROLD and/or PATRICIA WARD, J?®1 Noth Min, _ 
Benton, Illinois, for use on a 1962 Cadillac, VIN 6281220.

Spingfied indices negative re HAROLD and PATRICIA 
WARD. Also driver's lCense« Department of Motor Vehicles.

Clief of Police KEN EUBANKS, Benton, Illinois, 
Police Department, advised MACK WARD, ansllerly miner 
employed at Orient #5, Logan, ninons, for s°me years, 
reMdes at 1301 North Man. He has a son .DAVID E. WARD at 
the same address as of 1966 City Directory and DAVID is 
maaried to MARGARET or MARGERY. DAVID is employed as a ' 
service station .atendtent.

MACK and MARGARET WB», 1301 ?or*h tain, Benton 
1X111018, during a pretext inquiry, advised the foliwiMg 
infomation:

HAROLD is their son, who is maa■rl.ll to PATRICIA, 
nee ACKLY, who have two infant sons. PATRICIA previously 
resided 1545 Flicler Drive, Florissant, Missouri. HAROLD 
has been in the United States Navy approxmtely three year's 
having just mtu^rnd from Vietnam and is currently attending 
Navy tranUng school in Pennsylvania, possibly philalolphla,, 
and his present address is 2420 Arniil Street, Camden.,. Hew 
Jersey. HAROLD and his faMly left Benton approximaaely

2 - Chicago 
2 - Newark

NOTE: The above information was telephonically
furnihhed to

£ - Meehls (44-1987) Division.
2^'Springfield
JRP'ssj (8)

ASAC KYLE CLARK, Chicago

SEA^RtCIED?...,^---

INDEXED..
FILED____

4
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3/26/68 and arrived Camden, New Jersey, the following Friday 
or Saturday. This is their first trip to Camden and to the 
best of ther knowledge, neither HAROLD nor his wife knew any 
individuals in Camden prior to their arrival.

MACK WARD also advised that HAROLD owns and is 
presenniy drivnng a greyish colored 1962 Caillac.

- 2 -
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